

Nibley City 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321 (435)752-0431

Notice of Rescheduled City Council Meetings

The City Council Meeting regularly scheduled for May 18, 2017 has been rescheduled to Thursday, May 25, 2017 at 6:30 p.m. at Nibley City Hall.

The City Council Meeting regularly scheduled for June 1, 2017 has been rescheduled to Thursday, June 8, 2017 at 6:30 p.m. at Nibley City Hall.

Notice of Hearing

At the May 25, 2017 City Council Meeting, Nibley City will hold public hearings to receive input regarding the Fiscal Year 2017-2018 Annual Budget and increasing the compensation of elected and statutory officers.

Compensation of elected and statutory officers is proposed to be set as follows:

Office:	Present Salary:	Proposed Salary:	Increase:
Mayor	\$780/month	\$796/month	\$16/month
Councilmember	\$312/month	\$318/month	\$6/month
Justice Court Judge	\$1114/month	\$1147/month	\$22/month
Treasurer	\$35,096-\$51,629/yr	\$35,797-\$52,661/yr	\$701-1,032/year